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Product 
Meet the cordless mop from Ølven: An innovative, 
cordless electric mop that makes cleaning easier and 
more efficient. Thanks to the combination of a 
powerful motor, integrated water reservoir, LED 
lighting, you can effortlessly keep your floors clean 
and hygienic. The electric mop is designed for hard 
floors such as tile, laminate, wood, and PVC, and offers 
a combination of mopping and light scrubbing. Thanks 
to the spray function, you decide how much water is 
used and prevent streaks or stains. 

Total package 
• 1x Mop
• 1x Remote Control
• 1x Microfiber Pad Set
• 1x Softcleanpads set
• 1x Charger
• 1x Manual

Always use the mop according to the instructions in 
this manual to avoid injury and damage.  

• Improper use can result in serious injury.
• Improper use may result in damage to the product

or the surrounding area.
• This product is intended for indoor use only.
• Persons with a physical or mental disability should

only use the product under supervision.
• Do not use solvents or aggressive cleaning agents in

the water tank.

Safety 
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• Never immerse the main unit in water. Only the
mopping cloths and the tank may be cleaned with
water.

• Make sure that no water remains in the tank after
use.

• Do not stand or sit on the device.

How to use? 

Charge 

• Connect the adapter to the charging port of the
mop.

• It takes 2-3 hours to charge the device.
• Usage time up to 60 minutes once completely full.
• When charging, the indicator light will flash red.

Once the battery is fully charged, the light will be
solid green.

Filling the water tank 

• Remove the water tank from the mop.
• Open the hole by pulling up on the silicone closure.
• Fill the tank with clean water.
• Push the silicone closure back into the hole and

place the water tank back into the mop. Make sure
the hole is completely sealed so that no water can
leak.

Use 

• Choose from the desired mopping cloths for use.
And mount it by pressing the mop cloth against the
base cabinet.
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• When you put the mop down, the handle is upright
upwards, when you push it down, the handle moves
with you.

• Short press the power button on the handle to
start.

• The handle is adjustable, by pushing the black
button down. This way you can choose the desired
size that suits your height.

Functions 

Water spray function 
• Press the spray button on the handle to spread a

fine mist of water.

Lighting function 

• Press the light button to turn the lights on or off.

Maintenance and cleaning 

• After use, rinse briefly with clean water and let it dry
or wash in the washing machine at 40°C.

• If the cloths are heavily soiled, clean with a mild
detergent and let it dry.

Water tank 

• Empty after each use and refill the next use.

Mop

• Regularly wipe briefly with a dry cloth. Never
immerse in water.

Regular maintenance extends the life of the device. 

Mopping cloths
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Storage 

• Store the device in a dry place.
• Do not leave the appliance plugged in for an

unnecessarily long time.

Replace 

Remote control battery 

• Unscrew the battery door with a coin.
• Replace the battery with a new CR2032 battery.
• Close the cover firmly.

Mopping cloths

• Replace the mopping cloths as soon as there is
wear and tear.

• Replace the mopping cloths as soon as they remain
dirty despite cleaning.

Problem solving 

Buttons are not responding 

• Check for damage to the device.
• Check if the battery in the handle is empty.
• Make sure that your device is charged.
• Check that the remote control is properly attached

to the handle.

No water comes out of the mop 
• Check the water level in the tank.
• Check if the spray opening is blocked.

No indicator light when charging
• Check that the charger is connected correctly.
• Try a different outlet.
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Stains remain visible 
• Use a mild detergent and water.
• Clean the mop cloth thoroughly with water.

Disclaimer 

By using this manual, you consent to this disclaimer. 
TLS Commerce B.V. strives to provide complete, 
accurate and up-to-date information in the manual 
and on the accompanying web pages. If you have any 
questions or have incorrect information, please 
contact the customer service of TLS Commerce B.V. All 
information is intended for personal use. TLS 
Commerce B.V. is not responsible for damage caused 
by use, incompleteness or inaccuracy of the 
information in the event of careless use. The 
information is subject to change without prior notice. 

Company information 
Ølven | TLS Commerce B.V.  
Chamber of Commerce: 85524271 
VAT no: NL863652591B01 
Graafschap Hornelaan 200 
6004 HT Weert 
Netherlands 
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Productinformatie 
Maak kennis met de draadloze dweil van Ølven: Een 
innovatieve, draadloze elektrische dweil die 
schoonmaken eenvoudiger en efficiënter maakt. 
Dankzij de combinatie van een krachtige motor, 
geïntegreerd waterreservoir, LED-verlichting houd je 
jouw vloeren moeiteloos schoon en hygiënisch. De 
elektrische dweil is ontworpen voor harde vloeren zoals 
tegels, laminaat, hout en PVC, en biedt een combinatie 
van dweilen en licht schrobben. Dankzij de 
sproeifunctie bepaal jij zelf hoeveel water er wordt 
gebruikt en voorkom je strepen of vlekken. 

Totaalpakket 
• 1x Dweil
• 1x Afstandsbediening
• 1x Microvezelpads set
• 1x Softcleanpads set
• 1x Oplader
• 1x Handleiding

Gebruik de dweil altijd volgens de instructies in deze 
handleiding om letsel en schade te voorkomen.  

• Onjuist gebruik kan leiden tot ernstig letsel.
• Onjuist gebruik kan leiden tot schade aan het

product of de omgeving.
• Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor binnenshuis

gebruik.
• Personen met een fysieke of mentale beperking

mogen het product alleen gebruiken onder toezicht.

Veiligheidsvoorschriften 
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• Gebruik geen oplosmiddelen of agressieve
reinigingsmiddelen in de watertank.

• Dompel de hoofdunit nooit onder in water. Alleen de
dweildoeken en de tank mogen gereinigd worden
met water.

• Zorg dat er geen water achter blijft in de tank na
gebruik.

• Ga niet op het apparaat staan of zitten.

Hoe te gebruiken? 

Opladen 

• Sluit de adapter aan op de laadport van de dweil.
• Het duurt 2-3 uur om het apparaat op te laden.
• Gebruikstijd tot 60 minuten zodra het helemaal vol

is.
• Tijdens het opladen knippert het indicatielampje

rood. Zodra de batterij volledig is opgeladen, brandt
het lampje continu groen.

Watertank vullen 

• Neem de watertank uit de dweil.
• Open het gat door de siliconen sluiting omhoog te

trekken.
• Vul de tank met schoon water.
• Duw de siliconen sluiting terug in het gat en plaats

de watertank terug in de dweil. Zorg dat het gat
volledig is afgesloten, zodat er geen water kan
lekken.
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Gebruik 

• Kies voor gebruik uit de gewenste dweildoeken. En
monteer deze door de dweildoek tegen de
onderkast vast te drukken.

• Als je de dweil neerzet staat de steel rechtop naar
boven, als je deze omlaag duwt beweegt de steel
met je mee.

• Druk kort op de aan/uit knop op het handvat om te
starten.

• De steel is verstelbaar, door de zwarte knop omlaag
te duwen. Zo kan je het gewenste formaat kiezen
die past bij je lengte.

Functies 

Water spray functie 
• Druk op de sproeiknop op het handvat om een fijne

waternevel te verspreiden.

Verlichtingsfunctie 

• Druk op de lichtknop om de verlichting aan of uit te
zetten.

Onderhoud en reiniging 

Regelmatig onderhoud verlengt de levensduur van 
het apparaat.  

Dweildoeken 

• Na gebruik kort afspoelen met schoon water en
laten drogen of in de wasmachine wassen op 40°C.

• Indien de doeken sterk vervuild zijn met een mild
wasmiddel reinigen en laten drogen.
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Watertank 

• Na ieder gebruik leegmaken en bij volgend gebruik
opnieuw vullen.

Dweil 

• Regelmatig kort met een droge doek afvegen. Nooit
onderdompelen in water.

Opslag 

• Bewaar het apparaat op een droge plaats.

• Laat het apparaat niet onnodig lang aan het
stopcontact zitten.

Vervangen 

Batterij afstandsbediening 

• Draai de batterijklep los met een munt.
• Vervang de batterij door een nieuwe CR2032

batterij.
• Sluit de klep stevig.

Dweildoeken

• Vervang de dweildoeken zodra er sprake is van
slijtage.

• Vervang de dweildoeken zodra ze vuil blijven ondanks
reiniging.

Probleemoplossing 

Knoppen reageren niet 

• Controleer op schade aan het apparaat.
• Controleer of de batterij in het handvat leeg is.
• Controleer of het apparaat is opgeladen.
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• Controleer of de afstandsbediening goed bevestigd
is aan de steel.

Er komt geen water uit de dweil 
• Controleer het waterniveau in de tank.
• Controleer of de sproeiopening verstopt is.

Geen indicatielampje bij opladen
• Controleer of de oplader correct is aangesloten.
• Probeer een ander stopcontact.

Vlekken blijven zichtbaar
• Gebruik een mild schoonmaakmiddel en water.
• Reinig de dweildoek grondig met water.

Disclaimer 

Door deze handleiding te gebruiken, stemt u in met 
deze disclaimer. TLS Commerce B.V. streeft naar 
volledige, nauwkeurige en actuele informatie in de 
handleiding en op de bijbehorende webpagina's. Bij 
vragen of foutieve informatie kunt u contact opnemen 
met de klantenservice van TLS Commerce B.V. Alle 
informatie is bedoeld voor persoonlijk gebruik. TLS 
Commerce B.V. is niet verantwoordelijk voor schade 
door gebruik, onvolledigheid of onjuistheid van de 
informatie bij onzorgvuldig gebruik. De informatie kan 
zonder voorafgaande melding worden gewijzigd. 

Bedrijfsgegevens 
Ølven | TLS Commerce B.V.  
KvK: 85524271 
BTW nr: NL863652591B01 
Graafschap Hornelaan 200 
6004 HT Weert 
Nederland 
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Produkt 
Lernen Sie den Akku-Wischmopp von Ølven kennen: Ein 
innovativer, kabelloser Elektromopp, der die Reinigung 
einfacher und effizienter macht. Dank der Kombination 
aus einem leistungsstarken Motor, einem integrierten 
Wasserbehälter und einer LED-Beleuchtung können Sie 
Ihre Böden mühelos sauber und hygienisch halten. Der 
Elektromopp ist für harte Böden wie Fliesen, Laminat, 
Holz und PVC ausgelegt und bietet eine Kombination 
aus Wischen und leichtem Schrubben. Dank der 
Sprühfunktion bestimmen Sie, wie viel Wasser 
verwendet wird und beugen Schlieren oder Flecken vor. 

Gesamtpaket 
• 1x Wischmopp
• 1x Fernbedienung
• 1x Mikrofaser Pad Set
• 1x Softcleanpads Set
• 1x Ladegerät
• 1x Bedienungsanleitung

Verwenden Sie den Wischmopp immer gemäß den 
Anweisungen in diesem Handbuch, um Verletzungen 
und Schäden zu vermeiden.  

• Unsachgemäßer Gebrauch kann zu schweren
Verletzungen führen.

• Unsachgemäße Verwendung kann zu Schäden am
Produkt oder an der Umgebung führen.

• Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Innenbereich
bestimmt.

Sicherheit 
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• Personen mit einer körperlichen oder geistigen
Behinderung sollten das Produkt nur unter Aufsicht
verwenden.

• Verwenden Sie keine Lösungsmittel oder aggressive
Reinigungsmittel im Wassertank.

• Tauchen Sie das Hauptgerät niemals in Wasser. Nur
die Wischtücher und der Tank dürfen mit Wasser
gereinigt werden.

• Achten Sie darauf, dass nach dem Gebrauch kein
Wasser im Tank verbleibt.

• Stellen oder sitzen Sie nicht auf dem Gerät.

Wie benutzt man? 

Berechnen 

• Verbinden Sie den Adapter mit dem Ladeanschluss
des Mopps.

• Das Aufladen des Geräts dauert 2-3 Stunden.
• Nutzungsdauer bis zu 60 Minuten, sobald es

vollständig gefüllt ist.
• Während des Ladevorgangs blinkt die

Kontrollleuchte rot. Sobald der Akku vollständig
aufgeladen ist, leuchtet das Licht durchgehend
grün.

Befüllen des Wassertanks 

• Entfernen Sie den Wassertank aus dem Mopp.
• Öffnen Sie das Loch, indem Sie den Silikonverschluss

nach oben ziehen.
• Füllen Sie den Tank mit sauberem Wasser.
• Schieben Sie den Silikonverschluss wieder in das

Loch und setzen Sie den Wassertank wieder in den
Mopp ein. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Loch
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vollständig abgedichtet ist, damit kein Wasser 
austreten kann.   

Gebrauchen 

• Wählen Sie aus den gewünschten Wischtüchern für
den Einsatz. Und montieren Sie es, indem Sie das
Wischtuch gegen den Unterschrank drücken.

• Wenn Sie den Wischmopp ablegen, steht der Griff
aufrecht nach oben, wenn Sie ihn nach unten
drücken, bewegt sich der Griff mit Ihnen.

• Drücken Sie kurz die Ein-/Aus-Taste am Griff, um zu
starten.

• Der Griff ist verstellbar, indem Sie den schwarzen
Knopf nach unten drücken. Auf diese Weise können
Sie die gewünschte Größe auswählen, die zu Ihrer
Körpergröße passt.

Funktionen 

Wassersprühfunktion 
• Drücken Sie den Sprühknopf am Griff, um einen

feinen Wassernebel zu verteilen.

Beleuchtungsfunktion 

• Drücken Sie die Leuchttaste, um das Licht ein- oder
auszuschalten.

Wartung und Reinigung 

Regelmäßige Wartung verlängert die Lebensdauer des 
Geräts.  
Wischtücher 
• Nach Gebrauch kurz mit klarem Wasser ausspülen

und trocknen lassen oder in der Waschmaschine bei
40°C waschen.
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• Wenn die Tücher stark verschmutzt sind, reinigen Sie
sie mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und lassen Sie
sie trocknen.

Wassertank 

• Nach jedem Gebrauch leeren und beim nächsten
Gebrauch nachfüllen.

Mop 

• Regelmäßig kurz mit einem trockenen Tuch
nachwischen. Tauchen Sie niemals in Wasser.

Lagerung 

• Lagern Sie das Gerät an einem trockenen Ort.

• Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht unnötig lange
eingesteckt.

Ersetzen 

Batterie der Fernbedienung 

• Schrauben Sie das Batteriefach mit einer Münze ab.
• Ersetzen Sie die Batterie durch eine neue CR2032-

Batterie.
• Schließen Sie die Abdeckung fest.

Wischtücher

• Tauschen Sie die Wischtücher aus, sobald sie
abgenutzt sind.

• Tauschen Sie die Wischtücher aus, sobald sie trotz
Reinigung schmutzig bleiben.
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Problemlösen 

Schaltflächen reagieren nicht 

• Überprüfen Sie, ob das Gerät beschädigt ist.
• Prüfen Sie, ob die Batterie im Griff leer ist.
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Gerät aufgeladen ist.
• Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Fernbedienung

richtig am Griff befestigt ist.

Es kommt kein Wasser aus dem Wischmopp 
• Überprüfen Sie den Wasserstand im Tank.
• Prüfen Sie, ob die Sprühöffnung verstopft ist.

Keine Kontrollleuchte beim Laden
• Überprüfen Sie, ob das Ladegerät richtig

angeschlossen ist.
• Probieren Sie eine andere Steckdose aus.

Flecken bleiben sichtbar
• Verwenden Sie ein mildes Reinigungsmittel und

Wasser.
• Reinigen Sie das Wischtuch gründlich mit Wasser.
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Verzichtserklärung 

Durch die Verwendung dieses Handbuchs erklären Sie 
sich mit diesem Haftungsausschluss einverstanden. 
TLS Commerce B.V. bemüht sich, vollständige, genaue 
und aktuelle Informationen im Handbuch und auf den 
begleitenden Webseiten bereitzustellen. Wenn Sie 
Fragen haben oder falsche Informationen haben, 
wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundendienst von TLS 
Commerce B.V. Alle Informationen sind für den 
persönlichen Gebrauch bestimmt. TLS Commerce B.V. 
ist nicht verantwortlich für Schäden, die durch 
Nutzung, Unvollständigkeit oder Ungenauigkeit der 
Informationen im Falle einer unachtsamen Verwendung 
entstehen. Die Informationen können ohne vorherige 
Ankündigung geändert werden. 

Informationen zum Unternehmen 
Ølven | TLS Commerce B.V. 
Handelskammer: 85524271 
USt-IdNr.: NL863652591B01 
Graafschap Hornelaan 200 
6004 HT Weert 
Niederlande 
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Produit 
Découvrez la serpillière sans fil d'Ølven : une vadrouille 
électrique sans fil innovante qui rend le nettoyage plus 
facile et plus efficace. Grâce à la combinaison d'un 
moteur puissant, d'un réservoir d'eau intégré, d'un 
éclairage LED, vous pouvez garder vos sols propres et 
hygiéniques sans effort. La vadrouille électrique est 
conçue pour les sols durs tels que le carrelage, le 
stratifié, le bois et le PVC, et offre une combinaison de 
vadrouille et de récurage léger. Grâce à la fonction de 
pulvérisation, vous décidez de la quantité d'eau utilisée 
et évitez les traces ou les taches. 

Forfait complet 
• 1x vadrouille
• 1x télécommande
• 1x ensemble de coussinets en microfibre
• 1x set de Softcleanpads
• 1x chargeur
• 1x Mode d'emploi

Utilisez toujours la serpillière conformément aux 
instructions de ce manuel pour éviter de vous blesser 
et de l'endommager.  

• Une mauvaise utilisation peut entraîner des
blessures graves.

• Une mauvaise utilisation peut endommager le
produit ou la zone environnante.

• Ce produit est destiné à une utilisation en intérieur
uniquement.

Sécurité 
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• Les personnes souffrant d'un handicap physique ou
mental ne doivent utiliser le produit que sous
surveillance.

• N'utilisez pas de solvants ou de produits de
nettoyage agressifs dans le réservoir d'eau.

• Ne plongez jamais l'unité principale dans l'eau. Seuls
les chiffons de nettoyage et le réservoir peuvent
être nettoyés à l'eau.

• Assurez-vous qu'il ne reste pas d'eau dans le
réservoir après utilisation.

• Ne vous tenez pas debout ou assis sur l'appareil.

Comment l'utiliser ? 

Charger 

• Connectez l'adaptateur au port de charge de la
serpillière.

• Il faut 2 à 3 heures pour charger l'appareil.
• Temps d'utilisation jusqu'à 60 minutes une fois

complètement plein.
• Lors de la charge, le voyant clignote en rouge. Une

fois la batterie complètement chargée, le voyant
sera vert fixe.

Remplissage du réservoir d'eau 

• Retirez le réservoir d'eau de la serpillière.
• Ouvrez le trou en tirant sur la fermeture en silicone.
• Remplissez le réservoir d'eau propre.
• Repoussez le bouchon en silicone dans le trou et

remettez le réservoir d'eau dans la serpillière.
Assurez-vous que le trou est complètement scellé
afin qu'aucune fuite d'eau ne puisse s'échapper.



FR 19 

Utiliser 

• Choisissez parmi les chiffons de nettoyage
souhaités pour l'utilisation. Et montez-le en pressant
le chiffon de vadrouille contre le meuble bas.

• Lorsque vous posez la serpillière, la poignée est
verticale vers le haut, lorsque vous la poussez vers
le bas, la poignée se déplace avec vous.

• Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton d'alimentation de
la poignée pour démarrer.

• La poignée est réglable, en appuyant sur le bouton
noir vers le bas. De cette façon, vous pouvez choisir
la taille souhaitée qui convient à votre taille.

Fonctions 

Fonction de pulvérisation d'eau 
• Appuyez sur le bouton de pulvérisation de la poignée

pour diffuser une fine brume d'eau.

Fonction d'éclairage 

• Appuyez sur le bouton d'éclairage pour allumer ou
éteindre les lumières.

Entretien et nettoyage 

Un entretien régulier prolonge la durée de vie de 
l'appareil.  
Chiffons de nettoyage 
• Après utilisation, rincez brièvement à l'eau claire et

laissez sécher ou laver en machine à 40°C.
• Si les chiffons sont très sales, nettoyez-les avec un

détergent doux et laissez-le sécher.
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Réservoir d'eau 

• Videz après chaque utilisation et remplissez la
prochaine utilisation.

Serpillière 

• Essuyez régulièrement brièvement avec un chiffon
sec. Ne jamais immerger dans l'eau.

Stockage 

• Rangez l'appareil dans un endroit sec.

• Ne laissez pas l'appareil branché pendant une
période inutilement longue.

Remplacer 

Pile de la télécommande 

• Dévissez le couvercle de la batterie à l'aide d'une
pièce de monnaie.

• Remplacez la pile par une nouvelle pile CR2032.
• Fermez fermement le couvercle.

Chiffons de nettoyage

• Remplacez les chiffons de nettoyage dès qu'il y a de
l'usure.

• Remplacez les chiffons de nettoyage dès qu'ils
restent sales malgré le nettoyage.
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Résolution de problème 

Les boutons ne répondent pas 

• Vérifiez que l'appareil n'est pas endommagé.
• Vérifiez si la pile de la poignée est vide.
• Assurez-vous que votre appareil est chargé.
• Vérifiez que la télécommande est correctement

fixée à la poignée.

Pas d'eau qui sort de la serpillière 
• Vérifiez le niveau d'eau dans le réservoir.
• Vérifiez si l'ouverture du jet est bloquée.

Pas de voyant lumineux lors de la charge
• Vérifiez que le chargeur est correctement

connecté.
• Essayez un autre point de vente.

Les taches restent visibles
• Utilisez un détergent doux et de l'eau.
• Nettoyez soigneusement le chiffon de vadrouille

avec de l'eau.
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Démenti 

En utilisant ce manuel, vous acceptez cette clause de 
non-responsabilité. TLS Commerce B.V. s'efforce de 
fournir des informations complètes, exactes et à jour 
dans le manuel et sur les pages Web qui 
l'accompagnent. Si vous avez des questions ou si vous 
avez des informations incorrectes, veuillez contacter le 
service clientèle de TLS Commerce B.V. Toutes les 
informations sont destinées à un usage personnel. TLS 
Commerce B.V. n'est pas responsable des dommages 
causés par l'utilisation, l'incomplétude ou l'inexactitude 
des informations en cas d'utilisation négligente. Les 
informations sont susceptibles d'être modifiées sans 
préavis. 

Informations sur l'entreprise 
Ølven | TLS Commerce B.V.  
Chambre de Commerce : 85524271 
N° de TVA : NL863652591B01 
Graafschap Hornelaan 200 
6004 HT Weert 
Pays-Bas 



Notice 

Mobius Loop 

This product (or its packaging) is 
recyclable. Dispose of it 
according to local recycling 
regulations. 

Triman logo 

This product (or its packaging) 
is subject to separate 
collection. Follow local recycling 
regulations for proper Waste 
management. 

Green dot 

The Green Dot indicates that 
the manufacturer contributes 
financially to a system for the 
collection, sorting and recycling 
of packaging waste. Check local 
recycling guidelines for proper 
disposal. 

WEEE logo 

This product is marked with the 
WEEE symbol and should not be 
disposed of with general 
household waste. Dispose of it 
at an approved collection point 
for recycling electrical and 
electronic equipment. 

RIC Code 

This product or its 
packaging is made of 
recyclable corrugated 
cardboard. Sort this 
material according to local 
recycling regulations for 
paper and cardboard. Do 
not throw it in the residual 
waste, but hand it in at the 
designated collection 
points. 

European directives 

CE marking on this product 
indicates that it complies 
with the relevant European 
directives. Further 
information on compliance 
and technical 
documentation is available 
on request. 

RoHS 

This product complies with 
the European RoHS 
Directive, which restricts 
the use of hazardous in 
electrical and electronic 
devices. This contributes to 
more environmentally 
friendly and safer 
processing after use. 
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